

## Ones to Watch Financial Services/Accounting



**Jennifer Marks** 

Executive Director/Head of the Long Island office J.P. Morgan Private Bank

Earlier this year, Jennifer Marks assumed the role of head of the Long Island office of J.P. Morgan Private Bank, which provides wealth planning, banking, investing, lending and trust services to high-net-worth families and individuals. Marks, who launched her career with J.P. Morgan Private Bank in 2006, started out as an investment business analyst and became an investment advisor in 2010. She is a member of J.P. Morgan's U.S. Advisory Council, where she works with other company leaders to develop initiatives that impact the experiences of employees and clients.